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MEMORANDUM OF EXPLORATION AND LEASE AGREEMENT

WITH PURCHASE OPTIbN'

THIS HEMDRANDUM, dated as of the lst day of July,

referred to as "LESSORS

and CHARLES N. DAMELE,

the efforts which are performed by LESSEE and.the-cove

of LESSEE to share with the LESSORS at the,end:of this-‘perio
the results of its exploration efforts. . R

The second term of this Agreement shall, at the“LESSEE 5

sole option, be for a period of TEN (10) years: cbmmeneln 0

the first day of November, 1982, and at'the'LESSEEfs?sel
option, the lease may be reneved for two (2) additiqhe
successive TEN (10) year periods upon the givin@'dfﬁﬁﬁSéﬁRS”
written notification of such intention prio;'tq.the ek§iration

of the present term agreement.
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to: purchase-the property at sueh“time-as the LESSORS have‘*r
—recelvea the stated total of royaltles as are set forth in:

the terms and condlthﬁs of the 1ease.}

“he Lease also contains a right and option in the,LESSEE:Vﬂ

The LESSEE, under the terms of the Le'se Agree en

have the exclu51ve rlght to enter upon the property

for such is recited herein. The Lease Agreement provides;itha
the LESSEE shall have the Ilght of flrsr

the LESSORS.

A copy of the complete:Lease.Agreeﬁeﬁt hal

for inspection by interested and quelified3per o

offices of GALLI MINERALS ASSOCIATE s counse1

Charles M. McGee
1325 Airmotive Way, Sulte 340
Reno, NV 89502

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the'parties'hereto_he;e hereunto
set their hands as of the day and year first above written
LESSQRS:

By———J
PETER"E. GALy;

Title;ChlefiExecut;ve:Offlcer
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STATE OF - NEVADA

) _
. . H g5. .
VCOUNTY OF ¢4§£4&2!£L/) L

On th:l.s M day of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he eunto Y
affixédf my.r folc:u:al- -seal-

first- 'a'bc')ve' Written.

. NQEARY. PUBLIC
LX OFFk.lv Ct[ﬂ'\ﬂf th THIRD JUDICIAL COUR

STATE OF NEVADA } .
COUNTY OF WASHOE )

on this 17thday.

the undersigned, a notary publlc,,lnaand;for:

+o me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my han

first above written.

RIS B. "Aq';iAGUIHH':

'% Notary Puolic - Steto of Nevada )

3 Appsintment Racordad In Washos Couty A !; - g "'
MY AFFOINTMENT EXPIAIES AUG 12 1635 - /f-oa/ o

’ ’ NOTARY PUBL
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counn oF ELKO _)

STATE, OF NEVADA )
)} ss. .
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BONNIE MoOck

Nnrary Public-Stata of Nevada .
Eiko County, Novada

v, E-
- Commission Explres Sept, 25. 1982 E :
PTG N rrerricnns - . =

Unpatented Claims:

Fast, Eureka County, Nevada-'

Shobax
Shobar
Shobar
Shobar
Shobar
Shobar
Shobar
Shobar
Shobar
Shobax
Shobar
Shobar
Shobar
Shobar
Shobar
Shobar

i1
2
i3
£4
£5
#6
7
8
29
310
£11
$12
$13
$14
§15
£16

CountY Recordslrl

Back

101
101
101.
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
10l
101
101

1237

124

125

126

12750
128

129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137-

. 137_8_




